For each one, we can charge a penalty calculated as 

follows: for Time Deposit accounts with a maturity date of seven (7) days or less, seven (7) days interest on the amount withdrawn; 

for Time Deposit accounts with a maturity date of eight (8) days to three hundred sixty-four (364) days, ninety one (91) days 

interest on the amount withdrawn; for Time Deposit accounts three hundred sixty-five (365) days and over, one hundred eighty-

two (182) days interest on the amount withdrawn.  If there is enough accrued interest to cover the penalty, we deduct the penalty 

from the accrued interest.  If not, we deduct the remainder of the penalty from principal.  If a variable-rate account, we calculate